		South Dublin County Local Governme (Planning & Develo Acts 1963 to 1 Planning Register	ent opment) 993	Plan Register No. S00A/0547	
1.	Location	9 Oakdale Drive, Ballycullen Park, Dublin 24.			
2.	Development	Change of use of part of the downstairs dwelling to a montessori class, the upstairs shall remain for residential use only.			
3.	Date of Application	*#* *** **		ner Particulars sted (b) Received	
3a.	Type of Application	Permission	1. 29/09/2 2.	000 1 2.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: Michelle Lock, Address: 9 Oakdale Drive, Ballycullen Park,			
5	Applicant	Name: Michelle Lock & Eamonn D. O'Hare, Address: 9 Oakdale Drive, Ballycullen Park, Dublin 24.			
6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 2219	Effect		

2

	Date 29/09/200	FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
Grant	O.C.M. No. Date	Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
Appeal Lodged	<u>4 Alian</u>				
Appeal Decision					
Material Contravention					
Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice			
Revocation or Amendment					
E.I.S. Requested E.I.S. Received		eived E.I.S. Appeal			
Registrar		Receipt No.			
	Appeal Lodged Appeal Decision Material Contrav Enforcement Revocation or Am E.I.S. Requested	Grant O.C.M. No. Date Appeal Lodged Appeal Decision Material Contravention Enforcement Compensation Revocation or Amendment E.I.S. Requested E.I.S. Rec			

E.

I.

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

 $\mathcal{A}^{\odot}_{\mathfrak{a}}$

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 2219	Date of Decision	29/09/2000
Register Reference S00A/0547	Date: 03/08/00	

2	Applicant Development	Michelle Lock & Eamonn D. O'Hare, Change of use of part of the downstairs dwelling to a montessori class, the upstairs shall remain for residential use only.
	Location	9 Oakdale Drive, Ballycullen Park, Dublin 24.
	App. Type	Permission

Dear Sir/Madam,

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

With reference to your planning application, received on 03/08/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

- Details of the number of children and age group that would 1 be catered for by the facility.
- Details of the hours of operation. 2
- Details of catchment area to be served. 3
- Confirmation that the facility would serve a local need. 4
- Confirmation that the applicant is resident at the property 5 to which the planning application relates.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council

29/09/00 for Senior Administrative Officer

Michelle Lock, 9 Oakdale Drive, Ballycullen Park, Dublin 24.